

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>AO No. 95 of 2024 <u>Hon'ble Alok Mahra, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Pramod Belwal, Advocate for the appellant.</p> <p>2. Mr. Devesh Upreti, Advocate for the claimant/respondents.</p> <p>3. Heard on delay condonation application. Despite granting time, no objection to the delay condonation application has been filed on behalf of the respondents.</p> <p>4. Reasons assigned for the delay in filing the A.O. are satisfactory. Delay of four days is condoned. Accordingly, the delay condonation application (IA No. 2 of 2024) is allowed.</p> <p>5. Heard.</p> <p>6. Admit.</p> <p>7. Summon the Lower Court Record.</p> <p>8. List for final hearing after four weeks'.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Alok Mahra J.) 21.02.2025</p> <p>Kaushal/Anand</p>

--	--	--	--